

City of Loma Linda

University Ave. Pavement Rehab. and Campus St. Widening from University Ave. to Stewart St.

Bid Opening on Sept. 5, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT		ULLY-MILLER CONTRACTIN		S & H CIVILWORKS		MATICH CORPORATION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,247.50	\$60,247.50
2	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	Cold milling 0.1' thick	S.Y.	3,140	\$2.10	\$6,594.00	\$1.35	\$4,239.00	\$3.00	\$9,420.00	\$4.50	\$14,130.00	\$2.80	\$8,792.00
5	Cold milling 0.2' thick	S.Y.	7,200	\$3.50	\$25,200.00	\$1.25	\$9,000.00	\$2.30	\$16,560.00	\$4.50	\$32,400.00	\$1.90	\$13,680.00
6	ARHM	TON	1,630	\$80.00	\$130,400.00	\$68.00	\$110,840.00	\$91.00	\$148,330.00	\$105.00	\$171,150.00	\$73.20	\$119,316.00
7	A.C. Pavement	TON	1,160	\$100.00	\$116,000.00	\$65.00	\$75,400.00	\$77.00	\$89,320.00	\$100.00	\$116,000.00	\$61.00	\$70,760.00
8	Agg. Base	TON	130	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$48.00	\$6,240.00	\$59.00	\$7,670.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$130.00	\$16,900.00
9	Access ramp (Curb return)	EA.	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,625.00	\$7,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
10	Access ramp (APWA III-5)	EA.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,625.00	\$3,625.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
11	PCC Curb and gutter	L.F.	400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00
12	PCC limited access curb	L.F.	28	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$78.00	\$2,184.00	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
13	PCC Driveway	S.F.	620	\$12.00	\$7,440.00	\$13.00	\$8,060.00	\$14.00	\$8,680.00	\$15.00	\$9,300.00	\$18.00	\$11,160.00
14	PCC sidewalk	S.F.	55	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$13.00	\$715.00	\$31.00	\$1,705.00	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$24.00	\$1,320.00
15	Relocate Fire hydrant	EA.	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00
16	Relocate FDC	EA.	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
17	Relocate Street light	EA.	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$10,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
18	Relocate sign	EA.	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
19	Relocate irrigation valve boxes	EA.	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
20	Relocate water meter	EA.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	Adjust MH to grade	EA.	5	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$845.00	\$4,225.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
22	Adjust water valve to grade	EA.	11	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$385.00	\$4,235.00	\$735.00	\$8,085.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
23	Remove 6"-10" diameter tree	EA.	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
24	Remove 24"-40" diameter tree	EA.	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$2,770.00	\$19,390.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
25	Remove Palm tree	EA.	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,770.00	\$8,310.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
26	Install 2" PVC	L.F.	440	\$50.00	\$22,000.00	\$19.00	\$8,360.00	\$12.00	\$5,280.00	\$20.00	\$8,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,400.00
27	Install traffic signal loops	E.A.	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$510.00	\$2,550.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
28	12" cross walk, A20E	L.F.	335	\$1.50	\$502.50	\$3.35	\$1,122.25	\$4.00	\$1,340.00	\$2.50	\$837.50	\$3.50	\$1,172.50
29	4" white Lane line, Detail 9	L.F.	600	\$0.45	\$270.00	\$0.80	\$480.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.80	\$480.00
30	Detail 22, Double Yellow	L.F.	600	\$0.60	\$360.00	\$1.90	\$1,140.00	\$2.25	\$1,350.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00
31	Detail 9, Lane line	L.F.	3,160	\$0.45	\$1,422.00	\$0.90	\$2,844.00	\$0.30	\$948.00	\$1.00	\$3,160.00	\$1.00	\$3,160.00
32	Detail 38, Channelizing line	L.F.	40	\$0.85	\$34.00	\$1.45	\$58.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$1.50	\$60.00
33	Detail 39, 39A, Bike lane line	L.F.	5,150	\$0.55	\$2,832.50	\$0.80	\$4,120.00	\$0.80	\$4,120.00	\$0.50	\$2,575.00	\$0.80	\$4,120.00
34	Bike Lane and symbol	EA.	7	\$35.00	\$245.00	\$58.00	\$406.00	\$142.00	\$994.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$58.00	\$406.00
35	35 MPH pavement marker	EA.	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$95.00	\$380.00
36	STOP pavement marker	EA.	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$63.00	\$126.00	\$152.00	\$304.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$63.00	\$126.00
37	SIGNAL AHEAD marker	EA.	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$168.00	\$336.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
38	Arrows Type VII	EA.	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$84.00	\$336.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
39	Arrows Type VI	EA.	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$53.00	\$106.00	\$62.00	\$124.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
Total					\$495,000.00		\$439,683.25		\$492,594.00		\$513,667.50		\$520,000.00